
                
 
             WILLOWS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

                            Transportation Department 
 
ROUTE (B) ARTOIS / BAYLISS                       2011/2012  
                      SCHOOL BUS STOPS    
6:30                         Depart From Bus Yard 2:10 
6:45                         Co. Rd. 44 ¼ mile E. of Co. Rd. V 3:00 
6:48                         Co. Rd. 40 @ Co. Rd. W.W.  3:05 
N/A                         Co. Rd. 40 @ Co. Rd. W. 3:03 
6:50                         Co. Rd. 39 @ Bayliss Store  N/A 
N/A                         Co. Rd. 40 @ Co. Rd. X  3:06 
6:56                         Co. Rd. 39 @ Co. Rd. V.V. N/A 
6:58                         Co. Rd. 39 @ Co. Rd. U 2581 N/A 
6:59                         Co. Rd. 39 @ Co. Rd. T N/A 
7:00                         Co. Rd. 39 @ 6943 3.:21 
N/A                         Co. Rd. X  @ Co. Rd. 34  3:14 
N/A                         Co. Rd. 34 @ Co. Rd. V.V.     3:17 
N/A                         Co. Rd. 36 @ Co. Rd. V.V. 3:19 
N/A                         Co. Rd. T ¼ mile N. of Co. Rd. 39    3:23 
7:05                         Main Street in Artois     3:28 
7:08                         Co. Rd. 33 @ Rice Bens   3:30 
7:13                         Co. Rd. 33 @ Co. Rd F N/A 
7:15                         Co. Rd.  D @ ¼ mile S. of Co. Rd. 33  3:36 
7:20                         Co. Rd. 48 @ 6218 N/A 
7:24                         Co. Rd. 48 @ Washington Street N/A 
7:28                         Co. Rd. 48 @ Butte Street N/A 
7:35                         WHS             unload/load 2:55 
7:45                         WIS               unload/load       2:48 
7:50                         MURDOCK  unload/load  (depart @ 2:30pm) 2:35 
8:00                         Return to bus yard     3:50 

             You Must Be At Your School Bus Stop Five Minutes Early  
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
            WILLOWS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
                 Transportation Department 
 
 
ROUTE (A) NORMAN LIBERTY                                                                               2011/2012                              
                         SCHOOL BUS STOPS  
6:40                                 AM/Departure Time/PM 2:10 
N/A                                 Hwy.162 @ 6627    2:53 
N/A                                 Hwy.162 @ Co. Rd. O  2:54 
6:47                                 Co. Rd.QQ @ 1962 2:57 
6:48                                 Co. Rd.QQ  @ 1980 2:58 
6:49                                 Co. Rd.QQ @ Co. Rd. 48 2:59 
6:50                                 Co. Rd. S  @ Co. Rd. 46 3:01 
6:55                                 Co. Rd. 45  @ Co. Rd. N   3:06 
7:01                                 Co. Rd. 48 @ Co. Rd. KK 3:11 
7:14                                 Co. Rd. 68  ¼ mile W. of  I-5  3:40 
7:18                                 Co. Rd. 68 @ ¼ mile E of Co. Rd. D      3:38 
7:23                                 Co. Rd. D @ Co. Rd. 60 3:33 
7:28                                 Co. Rd.D ¼  mile N. of  Hwy. 162  3:25 
7:31                                 Hwy. 162  @  5854 3:22 
7:33                                 Hwy. 162  @  5725 3:20 
7:35                                 Hwy. 162  @  Trailer Park 3:18 
7:40                                 WHS   unload/load  2:55 
7:45                                 WIS     unload/load    2:48 
7:50                                 MURDOCK  unload/load (depart@2:30pm) 2:35 
8:00                                 Return to bus yard  3:50 
                        You Must Be At Your School Bus Stop Five Minutes Early 
 
 


